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Anson
Gary Lazarz

Arthur
Scot Smith

Birch Creek
Robin Stender

Bloomer Area*®
Chad Gudis

Sandra Isaacs

Cadoft
April Bruhn

Chippewa Falls

14

AsE

Chippewa County Recycling

Cleveland
Sue Jecevicus

Colburn
Brad Hompe

Cooks Valley
Darrel Fehr
Rodney Thorson

Cornell
Dave DeJongh

Delmar
Connie Zimmerman

Eagle Point
John Spaeth

Edson
Joe Gilles

Estella
Lisa Westman

Goetz
Pete Danielson

Hallie Area**
Village Hall

Howard
Susan Haake

Lafayette
Town Hall

Lake Holcombe
Dee Dee Shackeiton

New Auburn
Village Clerk

Ruby

Duane Lyon
Sigel

Lennis Ramseier
Stanley

Nicole Pilgrim
Tilden

Jeni Sterling

Wheaton
Pat Rudd

2024 - Your Contact

"‘..-k. l

715-382-4397

715-288-4688

715-595-4996

715-568-2811

715-667-3420

715-289-4282

715-726-7898

715-288-6251

715-429-0376

715-8298-221
715-271-3720

715-239-3710

715-667-3463

715-864-0900

715-313-3223

715-312-0071

715-864-1672

715-726-2660
Ext:i

715-874-5259

715-723-7692

715-415-6137

715-237-2223

715-781-8644

715-828-4454

715-644-5758

715-288-6453

713-874-6271

Programs
Curbside Program |

Tuesday or Wednesday

A

25192 County Hwy. S
2nd Saturday 7:30-Noon

25115 265th Avenue
2nd and 4th Saturday 9- Noon

407 26th Ave., Bloomer
Monday Noon-3, Wednesday 4-7, Friday 7-10, Saturday 8-Noon
Gate Closes 15 min. prior

Every Other Friday

Every Monday

Every other week/
Varies by route

Town Hall - 20470 State Hwy. 64
Every Saturday 10-3

18237 327th Street
st & 3rd Saturday 8-12

Town Hall - 15751 40th Street
1st & 3rd Tuesday 4-8, Last Saturday 7-11

Every Other Tuesday |
Varies by Route

Town Hali - 11528 320th Street

1st & 3rd Saturday 8-Noon

16306 165th Avenue

1st & 3rd Saturday 9-2

Town Hall - 31595 Cty. Hwy. MM

1st Saturday: April - Sept. 7-Noon, Octoher - March 8-Noon

Town Hall - 22111 270th Street

2nd & 4th Wednesday 2-6

Recycling Center - 9451 State Hwy. 27

QOctober - April: 2nd & 4th Saturday 2-Noon

May - September: Every Saturday 9-Noon

3085 130th Street

Wednesday 4-7

Individual Expense

Individual Expense

4052 County Hwy. B
2nd & Last Saturday 9-Noon

Behind Lafayette Town Hall - 5765 197th Street
1st & 3rd Thursday 4-7, 2nd & 4th Saturday 8-1

Town Shep
November - March: 2nd Saturday 9-Noon
Aprii - October: 2nd & 4th Saturday 9-Noon

Village Hall - 130 E. Eim Street - (for Village of New Auburn residents only)
Wednesday Noon-5; Saturday 8-Noon

33150 280th Street « April - Oct. Every Wednesday 4-6

Year Round Every Saturday (except holidays) 10-2

Town Hall - 5511 Hwy. 27
1st & 3rd Saturday 9-2

Individual Expense

North of 4th Ave is
alternate Fridavs
from South of 4th Ave.

Town Hall - 10790 100th Ave.
Every Saturday 8-Noon

2429 20th Street (Elk Creek Rd.)
Wednesday 1-5 & Saturday 8-3

* Bloomer Area includes City of Bloomer, Town of Bloomer, Town of Woodmohr, Town of Sampson, and Town of Auburn,

** Hallie Area includes Village of Lake Hallie and the Town of Hallie




