2024 - Your Contact for Local Recycling Programs

Municipality/Contact	Person	Drop-Off Program	Curbside Program
Anson Gary Lazarz	715-382-4397	Tue	sday or Wednesday
Arthur Scot Smith	715-289-4688	25192 County Hwy. S 2nd Saturday 7:30-Noon	
Birch Creek Robin Stender	715-595-4996	25115 265th Avenue 2nd and 4th Saturday 9- Noon	Literal Const
Bloomer Area* Chad Gudis	715-568-2811	407 26th Ave., Bloomer Monday Noon-3, Wednesday 4-7, Friday 7-10, Saturda Gate Closes 15 min. prior	ay 8-Noon
Boyd Sandra Isaacs	715-667-3420		Every Other Friday
Cadott April Bruhn	715-289-4282		Every Monday
Chippewa Falls Chippewa County Recycling	715-726-7999	The Edition of the Control of the Co	Every other week/ Varies by route
Cleveland Sue Jecevicus	715-288-6251	Town Hall - 20470 State Hwy. 64 Every Saturday 10-3	
Colburn Brad Hompe	715-429-0376	18237 327th Street 1st & 3rd Saturday 8-12	
Cooks Valley Darrel Fehr Rodney Thorson	715-829-2311 715-271-3720	Town Hall - 15751 40th Street 1st & 3rd Tuesday 4-8, Last Saturday 7-11	
Cornell Dave DeJongh	715-239-3710		Every Other Tuesday Varies by Route
Delmar Connie Zimmerman	715-667-3463	Town Hall - 11528 320th Street 1st & 3rd Saturday 8-Noon	
Eagle Point John Spaeth	715-864-0900	16306 165th Avenue 1st & 3rd Saturday 9-2	Individual Expense
Edson Joe Gilles	715-313-3223	Town Hall - 31595 Cty. Hwy. MM 1st Saturday: April - Sept. 7-Noon, October - March 8-1	Noon
Estella Lisa Westman	715-312-0071	Town Hall - 22111 270th Street 2nd & 4th Wednesday 2-6	- Villa Higher
Goetz Pete Danielson	715-864-1672	Recycling Center - 9451 State Hwy. 27 October - April: 2nd & 4th Saturday 9-Noon May - September: Every Saturday 9-Noon	
Hallie Area** Village Hall	715-726-2660 Ext: 1	3085 130th Street Wednesday 4-7	Individual Expense
Howard Susan Haake	715-874-5259	4052 County Hwy. B 2nd & Last Saturday 9-Noon	
Lafayette Town Hall	715-723-7692	Behind Lafayette Town Hall - 5765 197th Street 1st & 3rd Thursday 4-7, 2nd & 4th Saturday 8-1	Individual Expense
Lake Holcombe Dee Dee Shackelton	715-415-6137	Town Shop November - March: 2nd Saturday 9-Noon April - October: 2nd & 4th Saturday 9-Noon	
New Auburn Village Clerk	715-237-2223	Village Hall - 130 E. Elm Street - (for Village of New Aut Wednesday Noon-5; Saturday 8-Noon	ourn residents only)
Ruby Duane Lyon	715-781-8644	33150 280th Street • April - Oct. Every Wednesday 4- Year Round Every Saturday (except holidays) 10-2	-6
Sigel Lennis Ramseier	715-828-4454	Town Hall - 5511 Hwy. 27 1st & 3rd Saturday 9-2	
Stanley Nicole Pilgrim	715-644-5758		North of 4th Ave is alternate Fridays from South of 4th Ave
Tilden Jeni Sterling	715-288-6453	Town Hall - 10790 100th Ave. Every Saturday 8-Noon	
Wheaton Pat Rudd	715-874-6271	2429 20th Street (Elk Creek Rd.) Wednesday 1-5 & Saturday 8-3	

^{*} Bloomer Area includes City of Bloomer, Town of Bloomer, Town of Woodmohr, Town of Sampson, and Town of Auburn.
** Hallie Area includes Village of Lake Hallie and the Town of Hallie